253

TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIE, ORFGON, SEPT, 6TH. 1921.

The two hundred thirty-fourth regular meeting of the Council
of the Town of Milwaukie was held on the 6th, day of Sept. 1921.
Meeting called to order by Mayor Snyder. Present, Mayor Snyder,
councilmen, Miller, Shindler, Albee, Hart and Counsell, Recorder
Mathews and Marshal Keck. The minutes of the two hundred thirty-
third regular mesting held of the 4th day of August, 1921, and
of the adjourned meeting ofsthe two hundred thirty-third
regular meeting of the Council held on the the 17th day -of
August, 1921, also the minutes of the special meeting of the
Council held on the 30th day of August, 1931, were read -and
approved as read. Mr, Counsell of -the Street Committee reported
that the bridge on Monroe Street had been repaired and was now
safe for i{rafflic. Mayor Snyder statedsthat he had no report to
make on the selection of a Water Supt., Mrs, Eisert was present
and asked the Council to install a foot bridge across Kellogg
Lake to accomodate the school children from Island Station and
Evergreen, The Council took no action in the matter. The objection
of Richard Sanblom to the mzzxassmmxk proposed assessmentEgizmx
against his property for the improvement of 32nd., Street was
read and the same not being a valid objection was over-ruled by
the Council., There being no valid objections to the proposed
assessment for the improvement of 33nd, Street, upon motion
duly made and carried, Ordinance No. 174 entitled", An ordinance
declaring the assessment for the improvement of 32nd. Street, in
the Town of Milwaukle, Oregon, from the south line of Elmer
Btreet to the north line of Wister Street, and declaring an
emergency", was taken up for the first reading, The ordinance
being read the roll-call showed the following result: Ayes,
Albes, Shindler, Miller, Hart and Counsell; Nays, none,
Ordinance No. 174 passed the first reading, Upon motion duly
made and carried, the rules were suspended and ordinance No, 174
was taken upon for the second reading._and read by title omly.

The roll-call showed the following resulf: Ayes, Albee, Shindler,
Miller, Hart and Counsell: Nays, none. Ordinance No. 174 passed
the second reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the
rules were suspended and Ordinance No. 174 was taken up for the
third and final reading and ftead by title only. The roll-call
showed the following ¥esult: Ayes, Albes, Shindler, Miller,

Hart and Counsell, Nayks, none. Ordinance Wo. 174 passed.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed
to draw warrants in favor of W, H. Counsell in the sum of
$2575.62 in payment of the improvement of 32nd. Street. The
Clty Engineer having made 2 survey, report.and plat of the
proposed widening and extension of Harrison Street and filed
the same With the Recorder, and the said survey, Report and Plat
being satisfactory to the Council, upon motion duly made and
carried, the Recorder was instructed to prepare an ordinance
adopting said survey, report and plat and post the same as
required by the City Charter. Upon motion duly made and carried,
the Council appointed the following persons as the Budget
:Committee of the Town of Milwaukie, to-wit: H, N, Hopkins,

W. B, perry, Casper Kerr M. J. Walsh and Wm. Shindler. The
following bills were read and allowed by the Finance Committes,
and. upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed
to draw warrants in payment of the same:

P. R. L. & P. Co., for lighting.......... . $156.18
P. R. L. & P. Co. for lighting,. 1.88.
P. R, L. &. Co., for power furnished... 5.00,
Fast Slde Mill and Lumber Co. for lumber.. .-~ 73,31,
0. G. Porter, for preparing assessment roll, 26.00.
B. G. Skulason, attorney fees.. 204, 50,
Dan Mass, for labor... . - 4,50,
J. A. Keck, for salary...... ’ 10.00.
C. 0. Mullan, for labor..... - 26,00,
F. E. Olson, for rent.... - - 15,00.
The M. L. Kline Co. for material... - 202.71.
Frank C. Fischer, for salary... . 76,04,
D. P. Mathews, for salary, prepering Ord. & stamps. 44.00.
First Btate Bank, for premduim on insurance . 80.00.
Wm, Adams, City Treasurer, for water... 560..19.
J. ¥. Hart, for material... 42,03,
J. W. Hart, for material...- 131750,
. W, H. Counsell, for labor & material.. 46,00,
Wm, F. Miller, for services... 18.75.
The Peerless Pacific Co,., for material,, $121.81.
C. W, Lee, for labor..... 54,00,
Philip Streidb, for salary.. 20,00,
Milwaukie Express & Transfer for drayage.. 16, 48,
Frank W. Bell, for labor..... 42, 00.
Robert Mowrey, for labor., T 49,50,
Hawley F, Steele, for labor... 42.00,

Reuben 8pring, for labor.... ' 1g, 00,
Upon motion duly made and carrieg the Council adjouzrned
until the 28th day of September, 1931. ,

Recorder,




